
RESOLUTION 98-116 

WHEREAS $149,460 has been approved by the Board for construction of the 

Bryceville Comrl1unity Center in the Capital Project-CDBG Fund. These funds became 

available in the Capital Project-CDBG Fund when the Revolving Loan Trust Fund was 

abolished. 

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated for tl,le 1997/98 budget year in 

the Capital Project-CDBG Fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 2th day of July, 1998, the 

following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2) (d) be 

adopted: 

REVENUE 

69000000-389910 

APPROPRIATION 

69181519-562000 
69181519-562112 
69181519-562113 
69181519-562114 
69181519-562115 

Balances Fwd-Cash 

Buildings 
Site Plan Preparation 
Permits 
Survey Fees & Bldg. Layout 
Architectural Plans 

ADOPTED this 27th day of July, 199 . 

ATTEST: 

$149,460 

$139,160 
$ 6,000 
$ 2,000 
$ 1,500 
$ 800 
$149,460 


